## ESTD-2014

## **BANKURA UNIVERSITY**

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

## Office of the Secretary Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/04/2024 Date: 16.01.2024

## **NOTICE**

The last date of online form fill-up for admission to One year Self-financing Diploma Programmes in Santali Folk and Sculpture for January – December 2024 has been extended up to 22/01/2024.

**Apply here:** https://forms.gle/BHkkc8skGuRTpcDF9

For details, see the www.bankurauniv.ac.in.

Sd/Dr. Arindam Chakraborty
Secretary
Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/04(9)/2024

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Registrar (Addl. Charge), Bankura University.
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc.
- 3. Finance Officer, Bankura University.
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University.
- 5. Secretary, Faculty Council for PG Studies, Bankura University.
- 6. OIC, Jamini Roy Institute of Art and Culture & Puabagan Campus, Bankura University.
- 7. System Administrator, Bankura University with request to upload this in website.
- 8. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University.
- 9. Guard File

Sd/Dr. Arindam Chakraborty
Secretary
Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Date: 16.01.2024